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Table 10 gives estimates of total expenditures in Canada on each type of construction 
for which information is available. It contains the detailed data from which Tables 8 
and 9 are derived. 

II.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1960 and 1961 
Nora.—Actual expenditures 1960; preliminary actual 1961. 

Type of Structure 
1960 

New Repair Total 

1961 

New Repair 

Building Construction 

Residential 
Industrial 

Factories, plants, workshops, food 
canneries 

Mine and mine mill buildings.. 
Railway stations, offices, roadway 

buildings 
Railway shops, engine houses, 

water and fuel stations 

cafe-

Commercial 
Warehouses, storehouses, refrig­

erated storage, etc 
Grain elevators 
Hotels, clubs, restaurants, 

terias, tourist cabins 
Office buildings 
Stores, retail and wholesale. 
Garages and service stations 
Theatres, arenas, amusement and 

recreational buildings 
Laundries and dry-cleaning estab 

lishments 
Institutional 

Schools and other educational 
buildings 

Churches and other religious build­
ings 

Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics, first-
aid stations, etc 

Other institutional buildings 
Other Building 

Farm buildings (excluding dwel­
lings) 

Broadcasting, radio and television, 
relay and booster stations, tele­
phone exchanges 

Aeroplane hangars 
Passenger terminals, bus, boat or 

air 
Armouries, barracks, drill balls, 

etc 
Bunkhouses, dormitories, camp 

cookeries, bush depots and camps 
Miscellaneous 

Totals, Building Construction.. 

Engineering Construction 

Marine 
Docks, wharves, piers, break­

waters 
Retaining walls, embankments, 

riprapping 
Canals and waterways 
Dredging and pile driving 
Dyke construction 
Logging booms 
Other 

•load, Highway and Aerodrome... 
Hard surfaced or paved streets, 

highways, parking lots, etc 
Gravel or stone streets, highways, 

roads, parking lots, etc 

$'000 

1,456,100 
331,319 

271,727 
37,925 

12,112 

9,555 
620,577 

68,472 
13,339 

37,735 
266,793 
160,848 
45,039 

27,562 

789 
543,116 

310,831 

60,858 

137,199 
34,258 

234,352 

98,856 

58,376 
14,710 

25,146 

5,986 

17,005 
14,273 

3,185,494 

100,503 

62,713 

3,957 
5,182 

26,143 
249 
388 

1,871 

630,920 

370,321 

159,390 

$'000 

457,000 
120,249 

93,880 
7,966 

11,002 

7,401 
117,550 

13,659 
7,562 

10,714 
43,149 
27,139 
10,184 

4,306 

837 
72,042 

35,768 

9,179 

16,508 
10,587 
98,769 

69,259 

2,373 
2,726 

1,035 

14,860 

4,275 
4,141 

865,610 

18,529 

8,827 

306 
1,529 
5,447 

45 
858 

1,517 

199,439 

86,822 

82,442 

$'000 

1,913,100 
451,568 

365,607 
45,891 

23,114 

16,956 

738,127 

82,131 
20,901 

48,449 
309,942 
187,987 
55,223 

31,868 

1,626 

615,188 

346,599 

70,037 

153,707 
44,845 

333,121 

168,215 

60,749 
17,436 

26,181 

20,846 

21,280 
18,414 

4,051,104 

119,032 

71,540 

4,263 
6,711 
31,590 

294 
1,246 
3,388 

830,359 

457,143 

241,832 

$'000 

1,467,000 
290,041 

224,643 
48,573 

10,488 

6,337 
645,354 

57,964 
18,469 

31,650 
318,897 
137,847 
44,565 

34,221 

1,741 
583,688 

321,345 

56,649 

163,167 
42,527 

221,284 

98,755 

46,144 
10,800 

29,596 

7,894 

11,179 
16,916 

3,207,367 

101,058 

72,693 

3,203 
3,052 

18,297 
261 
375 

3,177 

619,488 

376,215 

150,981 

$'000 

484,000 
112,164 

85,451 
8,327 

11,485 

7,201 
111,542 

12,863 
6,698 

12,326 
37,323 
22,318 
13,926 

5,227 

861 
71,159 

38,061 

9,045 

19,073 
4,980 

98,739 

70,409 

2,455 
2,876 

325 

15,090 

3,429 
4,155 

877,904 

16,183 

8,231 

369 
1,466 
4,902 

28 
713 
474 

210,509 

93,577 

92,151 


