Table 10 gives estimates of total expenditures in Canada on each type of construction for which information is available. It contains the detailed data from which Tables 8 and 9 are derived.

10.—Value of Construction Work Performed, by Type of Structure, 1960 and 1961 Norg.—Actual expenditures 1960; preliminary actual 1961.

Note.—	Actual expend	11tures 1960;	preliminary a	ctual 1961.		
Type of Structure	1960			1961		
Type of Structure	New	Repair	Total	New	Repair	Total
Building Construction	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000	\$'000
Besidential	1,456,100	457,000	1,913,100	1,467,000	484,000	1,951,000
Industrial	331,319	120,249	451,568	290,041	112,464	402,505
Factories, plants, workshops, food canneries	271,727	93,880	365,607	224,643	85,451	310,094
Mine and mine mill buildings Railway stations, offices, roadway	37,925	7,966	45,891	48,573	8,327	56,900
buildings	12,112	11,002	23,114	10,488	11,485	21,973
water and fuel stations	9,555	7,401	16,956	6,337	7,201	13,538
Commercial Warehouses, storehouses, refrig-	620,577	117,550	738,127	645,354	111,542	756,896
erated storage, etc	68,472 13,339	13,659	82,131	57,964	12,863	70,827
Hotels, clubs, restaurants, cafe-		7,562	20,901	18,469	6,698	25,167
terias, tourist cabins Office buildings	37,735 266,793	10,714 43,149	48,449 309,942	31,650 318,897	12,326 37,323	43,976 $356,220$
Stores, retail and wholesale Garages and service stations	160,848 45,039	27,139 10,184	187,987 55,223	137,847 44,565	22,318 13,926	160,165 58,491
Theatres, arenas, amusement and recreational buildings	27,562	4,306			250	200000000000000000000000000000000000000
Laundries and dry-cleaning estab-			31,868	34,221	5,227	39,448
lishments Institutional	789 <b>543,146</b>	837 <b>72,042</b>	1,626	1,741	861	2,602
Schools and other educational			615,188	583,688	71,159	654,847
buildings Churches and other religious build-	310,831	35,768	346,599	321,345	38,061	359,406
Hospitals, sanatoria, clinics, first-	60,858	9,179	70,037	56,649	9,045	65,694
aid stations, etc Other institutional buildings	137,199 34,258	16,508 10,587	153,707	163,167	19,073	182,240
Other Building	234,352	98,769	44,845 333,121	42,527 221,284	4,980 98,739	47,507 <b>320,023</b>
Farm buildings (excluding dwellings)	98,856	69,259	168,215	98,755	70,409	
broadcasting, radio and television.	20,000	00,000	100,210	90,100	70,409	169,164
relay and booster stations, tele- phone exchanges	58,376	2,373	60,749	46,144	2,455	48,599
Aeroplane hangars	14,710	2,726	17,436	10,800	2,876	13,676
Armouries, barracks, drill halls,	25,146	1,035	26,181	29,596	325	29,921
etc	5,986	14,860	20,846	7,894	15,090	22,984
cookeries, bush denots and camps	17,005	4,275	21,280	11,179	3,429	14,608
Miscellaneous	14,273	4,141	18,414	16,916	4,155	21,071
Totals, Building Construction	3,185,494	865,610	4,051,104	3,207,367	877,904	4,085,271
Engineering Construction						
Marine Docks, wharves, piers, break-	100,503	18,529	119,032	101,058	16,183	117,241
waters	62,713	8,827	71,540	72,693	8,231	80,924
riprapping. Canals and waterways	3,957	306	4,263	3,203	369	3,572
Dredging and pile driving	5,182 26,143	1,529 5,447	6,711 31,590	3,052 18,297	1,466 4,902	$\frac{4,518}{23,199}$
Dyke constructionLogging booms	249 388	45 858	294 1,246	261 375	28 713	289 1,088
Other	1,871	1,517	3,388	3,177	474	3,651
Road, Highway and Aerodrome Hard surfaced or paved streets,	630,920	199,439	830,359	619,488	210,509	829,997
highways, parking lots, etc Gravel or stone streets, highways,	370,321	86,822	457,143	376,215	93,577	469,792
roads, parking lots, etc	159,390	82,442	241,832	150,981	92,151	243,132